

Merced Colony Grange Scholarship Application

The Merced Colony Grange Scholarship provides up to two \$500 scholarships per year for college-bound Golden Valley High School graduating seniors or current Grange members. Grange members may be at various stages of post-secondary education to qualify. This scholarship will recognize applicants that demonstrate service to their community.

- Applications are due annually by March 31st
- Application to be emailed to mercedgrange@gmail.com
- Recipients will be asked to provide a 1 minute video describing their future plans that can be shared with Grange members.
- Priority will be given to candidates who attended Weaver elementary or middle school as this is the traditional area the Merced Colony Grange serves.
- The same individual can receive the scholarship a maximum of two times.
- Scholarship recipients must provide proof of enrollment from their college or trade school registrar or equivalent by the time of the fall lunch meeting in order to receive their award.
- Essay and Resume must be typed and attached

Please complete the following form and attach a 1 pg max. resume

Personal Information:
Name of Applicant:
Mailing Address:
Email:
Phone:
Date of Birth (eg. mm/dd/yyyy):
Education:
College, trade school, or organization you will be attending in fall:
Date of anticipated completion/graduation:
Anticipated degree:
Intended area of specialization/study:
Overall high school/college GPA:
Are you a current or past member of the Merced Colony Grange?
Do you have any ties to the Merced Colony Grange? If so, explain.
List any community service you've performed?

Essay (500 word max) - please attach:

How have you participated in building a better community and what personal or community benefits have been achieved?